Sharpsburg Hometown Hero Program

Sharpsburg VFW Post 709, is proud to honor our servicemen and servicewomen by facilitating the Hometown Heroes Banner Program. This program is a banner tribute created for communities to recognize and honor residents who are serving or have served in the United States Armed Forces. Each banner will honor a specific service person and will include their name, branch of service, medals of valor and a photo (if provided). The Hometown Hero must also either be a current or previous resident of Sharpsburg Borough. An immediate family member of a current or previous serviceman or woman of Sharpsburg will also suffice. Banners will be displayed on Freeport Road from Memorial Day to Veteran's Day to honor and celebrate their dedication to our country.

This program includes:

- 1. One 24 x 36 banner to be displayed by the borough. (Banners are two-sided honoring two service persons.
- 2. Web presence on the Sharpsburg Hometown Heroes website page (troopbanners.com)
- 3. Two 12 x 18 banners for sponsor use. Additional banners are available for \$10.00 each.

Application Form Sharpsburg Hometown Hero Project

First & Last Name of Service Person (Please print legibly)

Please Print.

SERVICEPERSON INFORMATION:

Branch:

Conflict/War (if any):

Rank:

Dates and/or Era of Service:

(Era of Service Options: GWOT - Sept 11, 2001 to present; Persian Gulf - Aug 2, 1990-Aug 31, 1991; Cold War - Sept 2, 1945-Dec 26, 1991; Vietnam Era - Feb 28, 1961-May 7, 1975; Korean Conflict - June 27, 1950-Jan 31, 1955; WWII - Dec 7, 1941-Dec 31, 1946; WWI - April 6, 1917-Nov 11, 1918)

Please check all that apply: POW_____MIA____KIA____Medals of Valor: Purple Heart____ Medal of Honor____ Service Cross____Silver Star____ Bronze Star____ (must submit DD214 or other proof)

Is serviceperson a: Current____ or Prior____ Resident of Sharpsburg Borough or ____Family member of Serviceperson is a Sharpsburg Borough Resident

SPONSOR INFORMATION:

Name:

Address:

Phone Number:

Sponsor's Signature:

Date:

Email:

Relationship to honoree:

The sponsor may also purchase additional banners for their personal/family use at the time they purchase their original banner for \$10 each.

Mail or drop off during public hours (8:30 am to 4:30 pm) to: VFW Post 709 1017 Main St Main St., Pittsburgh, PA 15215.